PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Steel City Corporation	06/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solar Group Inc.
Street Address:	3556 Lakeshore Road
City:	Buffalo
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5884874
Patent Number:	5927677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)853-5199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (716) 853-5100
Email: jhains@lippes.com
Correspondent Name: John P. Hains
Address Line 1: 665 Main St.
Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John P. Hains

Total Attachments: 1

source=STEEL CITY PATENTS#page1.tif

OP \$80.00 5

PATENT REEL: 017914 FRAME: 0551

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For value received, the undersigned THE STEEL CITY CORPORATION ("Assignor") hereby assigns to SOLAR GROUP, INC. ("Assignee") all of its rights, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents, all of which are owned by Assignor as of the date of this Assignment, which Assignment includes the right to sue for past infringement:

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>
5884874	Swivel Post Anchor
5927677	Swivel Post Anchor
5586718	Security Mailbox Lock Assembly
4644713	Post Anchor Device
5664748	Universal Mailbox Mounting Base
5709366	Fence Post Support
5076032	Post and Anchoring Device
5676351	Fence Post Clips

NO OTHERS

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed effective the 30th day of June 2006.

THE STEEL CITY CORPORATION

C.Kanneth Fibus, President

{H0697441.2}

PATENT REEL: 017914 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 07/12/2006